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City of Pompano Beach 
Department of Development Services 

Building Division 
 

100 W. Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, FL 33060     Customer Service Personnel 
Phone:  954.786.4670   Fax:   954.786.4677  
 

 

The City of Pompano Beach is opened for business Monday through Friday 8 am to 5 pm daily excluding 

Holidays.   

 
 

 

Customer Service 

Martha Lawson C/O Secretary martha.messier@copbfl.com  954-786-4672 

Joyce Grant  joyce.grant@copbfl.com  954-545-7772 

Rick Merlino richard.merlino@copbfl.com  954-545-7781 

Bonnie Sibert bonnie.sibert@copbfl.com  954-545-7785 

Lisa Wiggins lisa.wiggins@copbfl.com  954-545-7773 
 

 

 

 

 

Project Coordinators 

Tony Roberson tony.roberson@copbfl.com  954-786-7827 

Susan Anthony susan.anthony@copbfl.com  954-786-7826 

Melissa Brown melissa.brown@copbfl.com  954-786-7828 

Kenneth McIntyre kenneth.mcintyre@copbfl.com   954-786-7825 

 

Online Permitting  

We offer virtual access to the status of your permits, inspections and plans.  

� Schedule an inspection - https://c2g.mypompanobeach.org/Click2GovBP/index.jsp  

� Check the status of an inspection or permit - https://c2g.mypompanobeach.org/Click2GovBP/index.jsp  

If you are having a problem scheduling an Inspection please call 954.786.4670 for assistance. 


